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57D Beach Road, Nelson 

 
Created: 30 July 2025 

 

 
 
 

 

PLEASE NOTE –  
THIS IS NOT A LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (LIM) 

 
If you require further information on this property you can request the 

following: 
 

1. A copy of the property file.  There is a charge for this if you are not 
the owner of the property.  The file will be either electronic or hard 

copy depending on the address. 
 

2. Land Information Memorandum (LIM).  There is a charge for this.  
The report contains information that is held by the council regarding 

the land. 
 

Any property file whether electronic or paper will not contain: 

·          confidential records 

·          building consents that have no Code Compliance Certificate 

·          resource consents that are still being monitored 

·          subdivision resource consents 

·          Land Information Memorandums (LIMs) 

·          Slip information  
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Hazard Study Information 

It is part of Council’s role to research and collect new information on a variety of 

local hazards so we can help to appropriately manage the risk to people and 

property. Council is required by law not only to investigate hazards, but to make the 

research available to anyone who is affected or interested.  

The information below only relates to the areas covered by Council’s recent 

research. It is important to note that there is potential for flooding, liquefaction, 

landslides and other natural hazards to happen in other areas around Nelson too.  

Refer to the links for maps and information on the hazards below. 

Fault Hazard  

https://www.nelson.govt.nz/6environment/natural-hazards/fault-lines 

River Flooding 

https://www.nelson.govt.nz/6environment/natural-hazards/river-flooding 

Liquefaction 

https://www.nelson.govt.nz/6environment/natural-hazards/liquefaction 

HAIL Sites 

https://www.nelson.govt.nz/6environment/nelson-hail-sites 

Coastal Inundation 

https://www.nelson.govt.nz/6environment/natural-hazards/coastal-inundation 

Slope Instability 

https://www.nelson.govt.nz/6environment/natural-hazards/slope-instability 

More information 

Copies of all the latest reports and information that Council holds on hazards are 

available to download on our website at 

https://www.nelson.govt.nz/6environment/natural-hazards 
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Information about property files 

Nelson City Council has made this information available under Sections 10 to 18 

(inclusive) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 

only.  Nelson City Council does not warrant its accuracy and disclaims all liability 

whatsoever for any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness of the information 

without seeking appropriate independent and professional advice.  The 

information provided does not constitute a Land Information Memorandum or 

any similar document. All Property Records are the property of Nelson City 

Council. 

Property information held on a property file is for completed applications only.  

Applications being processed are added to the property file once the process is 

completed or code compliance certificate issued. 

Any property file whether electronic or paper may exclude: 

·          confidential records 

·          building consents that have no Code Compliance Certificate 

·          resource consents that are still being monitored 

·          subdivision resource consents 

·          Land Information Memorandums (LIMs) 

·          Slip information 

Information regarding slip reports on a property can be obtained by purchasing a 

LIM. 

Older plans may include microfiche records and be of poorer quality. 

 

 



General Property Information: 1970046202

Property

Valuation No 1970046202

Location 57D Beach Road, Nelson

Legal Description LOTS 3 4 DP 16308 SUBJ TO & INT IN R/W

Area (Hectares) 0.0229

Rates
Government Valuation

Land 330,000

Improvements 150,000

Capital Value 480,000

Current Rates Year 2025 to 2026

Planning/Resource Management

15/03/93 RESOURCE CONSENT 932149 : 3 LOT SUBDIVISION : Section 224 Issued 6/08/93
(Found on related property: 1970046200)

16/10/92 RESOURCE CONSENT 9200227 WRITTEN CONSENT OF AFFECTED PERSONS
OBTAINED. ***SECTIONS NOW SUBDIVIDED*** G PRICE NON COMPLYING
ACTIVITY-REDUCTION IN WIDTH BETWEEN APARTMENTS APPROVED
(Found on related property: 1970046200)

Building

24/12/92 BUILDING PERMIT 22311 ERECT APARTMENT/S NO UNITS 2 : APPROVED
SUBJECT TO ALTERATION
(Found on related property: 1970046200)

Licences

23/10/20 Food Act 2014 FP988 : Karen Margaretha Burton : Goldie Bakes : CEASED
OPERATING 15/02/21

Sewer and Drainage

No information located

Land and Building Classifications

No information located

Transport

No information located

30/07/2025, 15:39 General Property Information

https://nelson.magiqcloud.com/MagiQ/?/cgi-bin/rg13/rglim?vu=lim&ord=KKG&key=1970046202&public=y 1/2
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Special Land Features

No information located

Swimming Pools

No information located

Natural Hazards

No information located

Other

13/03/19 LIM APPLICATION L190134L190134 : LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM
(Found on related property: 1970046200)

13/03/19 LIM APPLICATION L190135L190135 : LAND INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

16/10/92 16/10/92 OPEN DRAIN TO THE EAST. *** SECTION NOW SUBDIVIDED**** G
PRICE DEV 658 - CROSSLEASE REAR SECTION & ERECT 2 APARTMENTS
APPROVED WITH CONDITION: DEVELOPER TO PAY COST OF PIPING
(Found on related property: 1970046200)

Copyright ©  2025  MAGIQ Software Limited. All rights reserved.
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View All Conditions (https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0004" OR Filename:"Property Condition C0432" OR Filename:"Property
Condition C1401")

LINZ ID Address
Condition
Number

Condition
Description Diagram Links

3632651 57D
Beach
Road,
Nelson

C0004 Low Lying
Land

N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0004")

3632651 57D
Beach
Road,
Nelson

C0432 Secondary
Floodpath

N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0432")

3615894 57D
Beach
Road,
Nelson

C0004 Low Lying
Land

N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0004")

3615894 57D
Beach
Road,
Nelson

C0432 Secondary
Floodpath

N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C0432")

3615894 57D
Beach
Road,
Nelson

C1401 Air Plan N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C1401")

3632651 57D
Beach
Road,
Nelson

C1401 Air Plan N Open in SharePoint
(https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-
propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?
q=Filename:"Property Condition C1401")

Conditions Report

Search

30/07/2025, 15:39 NMap | Conditions Report

https://gisreport.nelson.govt.nz/nmapreports/template/temp/0192e21f-c32d-4501-8b2b-c44ac4a248e8.html 1/1

https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22%20OR%20Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C1401%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22
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https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
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https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0004%22
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https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22
https://nelsoncity.sharepoint.com/sites/ecm-propertyhub/SitePages/NMapConditions.aspx?q=Filename:%22Property%20Condition%20C0432%22
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DATE:               –––––           CONDITION No: 4 
 
STREET ADDRESS:       
 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:    
 
PROPERTY OWNER        
 or SUBDIVIDER:       
 
SCHEME PLAN No:       
 
NCC PLAN No:          
 
AUTHORITY:            
 
REASON FOR CONDITION: 
     (Abbreviated)    
 
CONDITION: 
 
 
This site is low lying and / or is possibly subject to  
flooding.  Floor levels shall be to Nelson City Council  
requirements.  
 
 
 
                               Date Entered: ––––– 



 
DATE:               2-Mar-86         CONDITION No: 432 
 
STREET ADDRESS:     Various 
 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:    
 
PROPERTY OWNER        
 or SUBDIVIDER:       
 
SCHEME PLAN No:       
 
NCC PLAN No:          
 
AUTHORITY:          A Davies - Conditions Book Survey 
Amended 20/2/89 
 
REASON FOR CONDITION: 
     (Abbreviated)  These Sites Are In A Secondary Flood 
Path Or A Low Lying Area That May Be Subject To Flooding. 
 
CONDITION: 
These sites are in a secondary flood path or old water 
course.  In the event of severe rainfall and the 
stormwater drainage system becoming overloaded or blocked 
these sites may be subject to flooding.  Floor levels 
should be kept above the general low lying ground levels.  
Sites lower than RL 15.20m in terms of city Datum shall 
be filled to this level and to fall to the rear of the 
property.  
 
                               Date Entered: 2-Mar-86 



Date 12 January 2006 Condition No. C1401 

Street address All properties contained in the Nelson Urban Area within 
Airshed A or B1 (consult Fig A2.1, A2.2A and A2.2B in 
Air Plan) 

Diagram No 

Legal Description Various 

Property Owner or Subdivider Various 

Scheme Plan No. N/A 

NCC Plan Air Quality Plan 

Authority Principal Adviser - City Development (see David 
Jackson) 

Reason for condition (Abbreviated) This property may contain a domestic 
spaceheater or open fire that falls under the rules set out in 
the Council’s Air Quality Plan. Under rule AQr.24.1, 
within the Urban Area the use of open fires was allowed to 
continue up until 1 January 2008 (except that any 
‘Jetmaster’ type open fire (including Warmington brands) 
may continue until 1 January 2013). Discharge to air from 
open fires is prohibited after that date. In addition, within 
Airsheds A and B1 (as defined in the Air Plan) the use of 
existing enclosed burners has been phased out. The use of 
all enclosed burners that do not comply with the emissions 
standards set out by the Air Quality Plan has been 
progressively banned between 2010 and 2012, starting with 
the oldest burners. This was necessary to meet the targets 
imposed by the National Environmental Standards for air 
quality. Updated 7th June 2012. 

Condition 

The Air Quality Plan states that in the Nelson Urban Area within these airsheds (Airshed A 
and B1 – consult Fig A2.1, A2.2A and A2.2B in Air Plan) no discharge from domestic-type 
fires may occur after the cessation date below. 

Type of Heating Appliance Disused By 
Open fires 
(Jetmaster type open fires) 

1/01/2008 
(1/01/2013) 

Burners installed before 1996 1/01/2010 
Burners installed between 1996 and 1999 1/01/2012 

Date entered: 12th January 2006 


	Condition
	Date entered: 12PthP January 2006

